## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ATTENDS HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS, INC., Petitioner,

v.

PAUL HARTMANN AG, Patent Owner.

\_\_\_\_\_

IPR2020-01479 Patent No. 8,771,249

## PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Patent Owner PAUL HARTMANN AG hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP, Customer Number 22,852, including the following lead and back-up counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,771,249:

| Lead Counsel                  | Back-up Counsel               |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Joshua L. Goldberg            | Kathleen A. Daley             |
| Reg. No. 59,369               | Reg. No. 36,116               |
| Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, | Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, |
| Garrett & Dunner, LLP         | Garrett & Dunner, LLP         |
| 901 New York Avenue, N.W.     | 901 New York Avenue, N.W.     |
| Washington, DC 2001-4413      | Washington, DC 2001-4413      |
| Phone: (202) 408-6092         | Phone: (202) 408-4098         |
| Fax: (202) 408-4400           | Fax: (202) 408-4400           |
| joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com  | kathleen.daley@finnegan.com   |
|                               |                               |
|                               | Justin E. Loffredo            |
|                               | Reg. No. 67,287               |
|                               | Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, |
|                               | Garrett & Dunner, LLP         |
|                               | 901 New York Avenue, N.W.     |
|                               | Washington, DC 2001-4413      |
|                               | Phone: (202) 408-4393         |
|                               | Fax: (202) 408-4400           |
|                               | justin.loffredo@finnegan.com  |
|                               |                               |

Case No. IPR2020-01479 Patent No. 8,771,249

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Patent Owner PAUL HARTMANN AG.

Ehel Olum B

Dr. Michael Banz Vice President Corporate Legal Dr. Eckhard Oltmann Vice President Patents & Licensing

Date: September 7, 2020

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's

Power of Attorney was served electronically via email on September 8, 2020, in

its entirety on the following:

Eagle H. Robinson Michael J. Pohl Jeremy B. Albright Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP 98 San Jacinto Boulevard, Suite 1100 Austin, Texas 78701 eagle.robinson@nortonrosefulbright.com michael.pohl@nortonrosefulbright.com jeremy.albright@nortonrosefulbright.com

Petitioner has consented to service by electronic mail.

Dated: September 8, 2020

/William Esper/ William Esper Legal Assistant Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner LLP